

\$~30

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ CS(COMM) 531/2019 & IAs. 13295/2019, 13296/2019 and
13297/2019

MR. RAJAN KANWAR & ANR. Plaintiffs

Through: Ms. Shikha Sachdeva and
Ms. Mugdha Pulsule, Advs.

versus

M/S. SAFIR ENTERPRISES Defendant

Through:

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE V. KAMESWAR RAO

ORDER

% **24.09.2019**

IA. No. 13296/2019 (for exemption)

Exemption allowed subject to all just exceptions.

The application stands disposed of.

IA. No. 13297/2019

This is an application filed by the plaintiffs seeking permission to file deficit court fee. For the reasons stated in the application directing the plaintiffs to deposit the deficit court fee within two weeks, the application stands disposed of.

CS (COMM) 531/2019 & IA. 13295/2019

An objection has been raised by the Registry with regard to the valuation of the Suit. The said aspect shall be considered on the next date of hearing.

Summons and notice be issued in the suit and application to the

defendant, returnable on October 16, 2019.

Summons shall state that the written statement / reply shall be filed by the defendants within two weeks from the date of receipt of summons / notice. The defendants shall file their affidavit of admission and denial of documents filed by the plaintiff.

List on the date fixed.

V. KAMESWAR RAO, J

SEPTEMBER 24, 2019/jg