

\$~4

\*

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+

CS(COMM) 531/2019 & IA No. 13295/2019

MR. RAJAN KANWAR & ANR. .... Plaintiffs

Through: Ms. Shikha Sachdeva and  
Ms.Mudgha Palsule, Advocates.

versus

M/S. SAFIR ENTERPRISES ..... Defendant

Through: Mr.Pranjal Shekhar, Adv.

**CORAM:**

**HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE V. KAMESWAR RAO**

**ORDER**

% **02.12.2019**

At the request of learned counsel for the defendant, adjourned to 10<sup>th</sup>  
December, 2019.

**V. KAMESWAR RAO, J.**

**DECEMBER 02, 2019**

neelam