

\$~3

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CS(COMM) 531/2019 & IA. 13295/2019**

MR. RAJAN KANWAR & ANR.

..... Plaintiffs

Through: Ms. Shikha Sachdeva, Ms. Mugdha
Palsule and Ms. Kritika Rajpal, Advs.

versus

M/S. SAFIR ENTERPRISES

..... Defendant

Through: Mr. Anwesh Madhukar and
Mr. Pranjal Shekhar, Advs.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE V. KAMESWAR RAO

ORDER

%

10.12.2019

Written statements be filed within 30 days along with the affidavit of admission / denial of documents. Replication thereto be filed within 30 days thereafter along with the affidavit of admission / denial of documents.

List before Joint Registrar for further proceedings on February 17, 2020.

V. KAMESWAR RAO, J

DECEMBER 10, 2019/jg