

\$~16

\* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**  
+ **CS(COMM) 531/2019**  
**MR. RAJAN KANWAR & ANR.**

..... Plaintiffs

Through: Appearance not given

versus

**M/S. SAFIR ENTERPRISES**

..... Defendant

**CORAM:**  
**SH. DEVENDER KUMAR (DHJS), JOINT REGISTRAR**  
**(JUDICIAL)**

**ORDER**

% **02.03.2020**

**I.A. No. 2882/2020 under Section 5 of Limitation Act filed on behalf of plaintiff seeking condonation of delay in filing replication and affidavit of admission/denial of documents**

Issue notice on this application to defendant through counsel on filing of PF for the date already fixed.

**DEVENDER KUMAR (DHJS)**  
**JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)**

**MARCH 02, 2020/tp**

***Click here to check corrigendum***