



\$~9

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ CS(COMM) 531/2019, CRL.M.A. 11704/2022, I.A. 13295/2019, IA. 2882/2020, I.A. 12559/2021, I.A. 14716/2021, I.A. 15304/2021, I.A. 3896/2022, I.A. 6325-6326/2022, I.A. 12267/2022, I.A. 4595/2023 & I.A. 4634/2023.

MR. RAJAN KANWAR & ANR. Plaintiff

Through: Ms. Shikha Sachdev, Advocate.

versus

M/S. SAFIR ENTERPRISES Defendant

Through: Mr. Rahul Ajatshatru, Mr. Pranjal Shekhar and Mr. Yaseen Siddiqui, Advocates.

CORAM:
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJEEV NARULA

ORDER
07.03.2023

%

1. Counsel for parties jointly request for an adjournment stating that there is a possibility of settlement and are agreeable to resolve the matter before the Delhi High Court Mediation and Conciliation Centre.
2. Accordingly, parties are referred to the Mediation Centre, where they shall appear on 16th March, 2023. The mediation centre is requested to appoint Mr. R.K. Virmani, Senior Advocate, as the Mediator.
3. List before Court for reporting of outcome on 03rd July, 2023.

SANJEEV NARULA, J

MARCH 7, 2023/mr