



\$~30

\* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ CS(COMM) 531/2019, CRL.M.A. 11704/2022, I.As. 13295/2019,  
12559/2021, 14716/2021, 15304/2021, 3896/2022, 12267/2022,  
4595/2023 & 4634/2023

MR. RAJAN KANWAR & ANR. .... Plaintiffs

Through: Mr. Manish Dhir and Ms. Kriti Rathi,  
Advocates.

versus

M/S. SAFIR ENTERPRISES .... Defendant

Through: Mr. Rahul Ajatshatru, Ms. Pranjal  
Shekhar and Mr. Devesh Khangwal,  
Advocates.

**CORAM:  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJEEV NARULA**

**ORDER**  
**15.01.2024**

%

1. Mr. Manish Dhir, counsel for Plaintiffs, seeks an adjournment as they are awaiting some instructions. He states that he had intimated the Defendant's counsel about his predicament and that he would be requesting for an adjournment.
2. Counsel for Defendant points out that presently, there are ten pending applications which are required to be heard.
3. At request, list on 16<sup>th</sup> April, 2024.

**SANJEEV NARULA, J**

**JANUARY 15, 2024/nk**