



\$~15

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ CS(COMM) 531/2019 & CRL.M.A. 11704/2022, I.A. 13295/2019,
I.A. 12559/2021, I.A. 14716/2021, I.A. 15304/2021, I.A. 3896/2022,
I.A. 12267/2022, I.A. 4595/2023, I.A. 4634/2023
MR. RAJAN KANWAR & ANR. Plaintiffs

Through: Mr. Manish Dhir, Ms. Shikha
Sachdeva and Ms. Kriti Rathi,
Advocates.

versus

M/S. SAFIR ENTERPRISES Defendant

Through: Mr. Rahul Ajatshatru and Mr. Pranjal
Shekhar, Advocates.

CORAM:
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJEEV NARULA

ORDER
16.04.2024

%

1. It is already 04:35 PM. Due to paucity of time, it is not possible to take up this matter today.
2. Re-notify on 06th September, 2024.

SANJEEV NARULA, J

APRIL 16, 2024
d.negi