



\$~2

\* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ CS(COMM) 531/2019

MR. RAJAN KANWAR & ANR. ....Plaintiffs

Through: Ms. Kriti Rathi and Ms.  
Annie Jacob, Advs. (M:  
9315633291) (Emails:  
[kriti@asmlawoffices.com](mailto:kriti@asmlawoffices.com))

versus

M/S. SAFIR ENTERPRISES .....Defendant

Through: Mr. Pranjal Shekhar, Adv.  
(M: 9891608985)

**CORAM:**

**SIDHARTH MATHUR (DHJS), JOINT REGISTRAR  
(JUDICIAL)**

**ORDER**  
**20.05.2025**

%

The defendant is yet to file the amended written statement, in compliance of the order dated 07.04.2025.

List the matter for further proceedings on **04.08.2025**.

**I.A. 8918/2025 (on behalf of plaintiffs u/O XXXIX R 1 & 2 r/w  
Section 151 of CPC )**

The defendant is yet to file the reply.

**SIDHARTH MATHUR (DHJS)  
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)**

**MAY 20, 2025/NG**

*[Click here to check corrigendum, if any](#)*

*This is a digitally signed order.*

*The authenticity of the order can be re-verified from Delhi High Court Order Portal by scanning the QR code shown above.*

*The Order is downloaded from the DHC Server on 22/05/2025 at 12:15:27*