



\$~11

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CS(COMM) 531/2019**

MR. RAJAN KANWAR & ANR.

.....Plaintiff

Through: Ms.Shikha Sachdeva,
Ms.Kriti Rathi and Ms.Annie
Jacob, Advocates (through
VC)

versus

M/S. SAFIR ENTERPRISES

.....Defendant

Through: Mr. Rahul Ajatshatru and
Mr. Pranjal Shekhar,
Advocates.

CORAM:

**JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL), SUDHIR KUMAR
SIROHI (DHJS)**

ORDER

10.09.2025

%

Regular stenographer is on leave today.

Both the parties submitted that they had to file additional affidavit of Admission-Denial with respect to the remaining documents. Affidavit of admission-denial of documents as per order of Hon'ble Court dated 28.08.2025 alongwith the Joint Schedule of Documents be filed, by both the parties, before **19.09.2025.**

IA No.:19116/2025:

The application has already been disposed off as withdrawn.
(Ref. to order dated 28.08.2025).

**SUDHIR KUMAR SIROHI (DHJS)
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)**

SEPTEMBER 10, 2025/bs

Click here to check corrigendum, if any