



\$~11

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CS(COMM) 531/2019 & I.A. 15304/2021 I.A. 8918/2025 I.A. 23177/2025**

MR. RAJAN KANWAR & ANR.Plaintiffs

Through: Ms. Shikha Sachdeva, Mr. Manish Dhir and Ms. Annie, Advocates

versus

M/S. SAFIR ENTERPRISESDefendant

Through: Mr. Rahul Ajatshatru and Mr. Pranjal Shekhar, Mr. Ishat Singh Bhati, Advocates

Mr. Naman Tandon, Advocate for Flipkart Internet Private Limited

CORAM:

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE MANMEET PRITAM SINGH ARORA

ORDER

% **24.09.2025**

I.A. 15304/2021

1. Mr. Naman Tandon, Advocate enters appearance on behalf of Flipkart Internet Private Limited.
2. He states that he will place on record the compliance affidavit enlisting the links/URLs which have been taken down pursuant to the request received from the plaintiff.
3. In view of the aforesaid submission of Flipkart Internet Private Limited, the present application is disposed of.
4. Mr. Naman Tandon, Advocate for Flipkart Internet Private Limited is directed to furnish the contact details of Flipkart including details pertaining



to its grievance officer and the nominated counsel to the Registrar (Original Side), so that the said information is available with the listing for the convenience of the plaintiffs who regularly filed suits seeking compliances. The said compliance be done within two (2) weeks.

CS(COMM) 531/2019 & I.A. 8918/2025 I.A. 23177/2025

5. List on **18.11.2025**.
6. A copy of this order be sent to Registrar (Original Side) for information and compliance of paragraph no. 4.

MANMEET PRITAM SINGH ARORA, J

SEPTEMBER 24, 2025/mt