



\$~10

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CS(COMM) 531/2019**

MR. RAJAN KANWAR & ANR.

.....Plaintiff

Through: Ms. Shikha Sachdeva & Ms.
Annie Jacob, Advs. (through
VC) (M- 9315633291)
(kriti@asmlawoffices.com)

versus

M/S. SAFIR ENTERPRISES

.....Defendant

Through: Ms. Pranjal Shekhar, Adv.
(M- 9891608985)

**CORAM:
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL), SUDHIR KUMAR
SIROHI (DHJS)**

ORDER
05.12.2025

%

Additional affidavit of admission/denial not filed by the defendant, ld. counsel for the plaintiff submits that she has already supplied the joint schedule of documents but was not reverted back. The additional affidavit of admission/denial be filed, subject to the cost of Rs. 2,000/- to be payable by the defendant to the plaintiff and the joint schedule of documents be also filed within two weeks, defendant is also directed to revert the joint schedule of documents to the plaintiff before two weeks.

List the matter for admission-denial and marking of exhibits on **13.04.2026**.

SUDHIR KUMAR SIROHI (DHJS)
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)
DECEMBER 5, 2025/jr

Click here to check corrigendum, if any