



\$~7

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ CS(COMM) 531/2019, I.A. 15304/2021, I.A. 8918/2025 & I.A. 23177/2025

MR. RAJAN KANWAR & ANR.Plaintiffs

Through: Ms. Shikha Sachdeva, Mr. Manish Dhir, Ms. Kriti Rathi and Ms. Annie Jacob, Advocates

versus

M/S. SAFIR ENTERPRISESDefendant

Through: Mr. Rahul Ajatshatru, Mr. Pranjal Shekhar and Ms. Daisy Roy, Advs.

CORAM:
HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE MANMEET PRITAM SINGH ARORA

ORDER
20.12.2025

%

Learned counsel for the defendant has addressed arguments in part.

Learned counsel for the defendant states that he will conclude his submissions on the next date of hearing.

To come up for further submissions of the defendant on **09.02.2026**.

MANMEET PRITAM SINGH ARORA, J

DECEMBER 20, 2025/msh