



\$~2

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ CS(COMM) 531/2019 & I.A. 15304/2021, I.A. 8918/2025, I.A.
23177/2025

MR. RAJAN KANWAR & ANR.Plaintiffs

Through: Ms. Shikha Sachdeva and Ms. Annie
Jacob, Advs.

versus

M/S. SAFIR ENTERPRISESDefendant

Through: Mr. Rahul Ajatshatru, Ms. Daisy Roy
and Mr. Pranjal Shekhar, Advs.

CORAM:
HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE MANMEET PRITAM SINGH ARORA

ORDER
09.02.2026

%

The matter is released from part-heard.

List before the Roster Bench for directions on 11.03.2026.

MANMEET PRITAM SINGH ARORA, J

FEBRUARY 9, 2026/hp