



\$~30

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ CS(COMM) 531/2019

MR. RAJAN KANWAR & ANR.Plaintiffs

Through: Ms. Shikha Sachdeva, Mr. Manish
Dhir and Ms. Annie Jacob, Advocates.

versus

M/S. SAFIR ENTERPRISESDefendant

Through: Mr. Pranjal Shekhar and Ms. Simran
Chaudhary, Advocates.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE JYOTI SINGH

ORDER

%

11.03.2026

1. None appeared on behalf of the Defendant on first call. On the second call, Court is informed that the arguing Counsel is unwell today.
2. List on 16.04.2026 making it clear that no further adjournment will be given to the Defendant on the next date.

I.As. 15304/2021 & 8918/2025

3. Pleadings are complete.
4. List these applications for final hearing on 16.04.2026.

I.A. 23177/2025 (u/O VII Rule 11 (B) CPC)

5. List on 16.04.2026.

JYOTI SINGH, J

MARCH 11, 2026/VP/AK